
O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO 398

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 14, 2016

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK SURVEY ON CITIES

No.  *398   SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:

SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:

 Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Asian Development Bank has published any report in regard to sanitation, drinking water and infrastructure facilities in Indian cities;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the corrective action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to remove the deficiencies?

 ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) to (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 398 FOR 14.12.2015 REGARDING ASIAN
DEVELOPMENT BANK SURVEY ON CITIES

*******

(a) : Yes, Madam. The latest reports of Asian Development Bank on the subject of water supply and sanitation are the following :

i. Asian Sanitation Data Book 2008 – Achieving Sanitation for All

ii. 2007 Benchmarking and Data Book of Water Utilities in India


(b) & (c): To address the challenges related to water supply and sanitation sectors in urban areas, Government of India has launched Swachh Bharat Mission and the Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT).

10% of the Mission outlay under AMRUT is earmarked for incentivizing the reforms in urban governance including those in water supply and sanitation sectors.

                                      ********

